
Washoe County Early Voting Polling Locations for General Election 
Early Voting Week 1 

Location Name Address City Zip 
Code 

10/20/2018 10/21/2018 10/22/2018 10/23/2018 10/24/2018 10/25/2018 10/26/2018 
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Downtown Reno Library 301 S. Center St. Reno 89501 CLOSED 11 am - 4 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm CLOSED CLOSED 

Incline Village Library 845 Alder Ave 
Incline 
Village 89451 10 am - 6 pm 11 am - 4 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 

Legends at Sparks Marina 1310 Scheels Drive #B107  Sparks 89434 10 am - 6 pm 11 am - 4 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 
Northwest Reno Library 2325 Robb Dr Reno 89523 10 am - 5 pm CLOSED 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm CLOSED 
Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe Admin Bldg. 208 Capitol Hill  Nixon 89424 10 am - 6 pm 11 am - 4 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm CLOSED 
Raley's Store #102 2895 N. McCarran Blvd  Sparks 889431 10 am - 6 pm 11 am - 4 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 
Raley's Store #105 1630 Robb Dr Reno 89523 10 am - 6 pm 11 am - 4 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 
Raley's Store #106 701 Keystone Ave Reno 89503 10 am - 6 pm 11 am - 4 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 
Raley's Store #108 18144 Wedge Pkwy Reno  Reno 89511 10 am - 6 pm 11 am - 4 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 
Raley's Store #110 2389 Wingfield Hills Rd Sparks  Sparks 89436 10 am - 6 pm 11 am - 4 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 
Raley's Store #115 1075 North Hills Blvd Reno  Reno 89506 10 am - 6 pm 11 am - 4 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 
Raley's Store #121 3310 S. McCarran Blvd Reno  Reno 89502 10 am - 6 pm 11 am - 4 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 
Raley's Store #124 4788 Caughlin Pkwy Reno Reno 89519 10 am - 6 pm 11 am - 4 pm 10 am - 4 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 
Registrar of Voters Office 1001 E 9th Street Reno  Reno 89512 10 am - 2 pm CLOSED 8 am - 6 pm 8 am - 6 pm 8 am - 6 pm 8 am - 6 pm 8 am - 6 pm 
Reno Town Mall 4001 S. Virginia Street Reno   Reno 89502 10 am - 6 pm 11 am - 4 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 
Sak 'N Save Food Store 1901 Silverada Blvd Reno Reno 89512 10 am - 6 pm 11 am - 4 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 
Shoppers Square 370 Casazza Dr Reno  Reno 89502 10 am - 6 pm 11 am - 4 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 
South Valleys Library 15650A Wedge Pkwy Reno   Reno 89511 10 am - 5 pm CLOSED 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm CLOSED 
Spanish Springs Library 7100 Pyramid Hwy Sparks Sparks 89436 CLOSED 11 am - 4 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm CLOSED 
Sparks Library 1125 12th St Sparks  Sparks 89431 10 am - 5 pm CLOSED 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm CLOSED 
TMCC Sierra Bldg, Main Entrance-Raggio Pkwy Reno 89512 10 am - 3 pm CLOSED 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm CLOSED 
UNR Joe Crowley Student Union 15th St & West Stadium Way Reno 89557 10 am - 6 pm 11 am - 4 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 
Sun Valley Neighborhood Center 115 W 6th Ave Sun Valley 89433 Reno 89433 10 am - 6 pm 11 am - 4 pm 10 am - 6 pm CLOSED CLOSED 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 



Early Voting Week 2 

Location Name Address City Zip 
Code 

10/27/2018 10/28/2018 10/29/2018 10/30/2018 10/31/2018 11/1/2018 11/2/2018 
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Downtown Reno Library 301 S. Center St. Reno 89501 CLOSED 11 am - 4 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 7 pm 

Incline Village Library 845 Alder Ave 
Incline 
Village 89451 10 am - 6 pm 11 am - 4 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 7 pm 10 am - 7 pm 

Legends at Sparks Marina 1310 Scheels Drive #B107  Sparks 89434 10 am - 6 pm 11 am - 4 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 7 pm 10 am - 7 pm 
Northwest Reno Library 2325 Robb Dr Reno 89523 10 am - 5 pm CLOSED 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 
Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe Admin Bldg. 208 Capitol Hill  Nixon 89424 10 am - 6 pm 11 am - 4 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 
Raley's Store #102 2895 N. McCarran Blvd  Sparks 889431 10 am - 6 pm 11 am - 4 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 7 pm 10 am - 7 pm 
Raley's Store #105 1630 Robb Dr Reno 89523 10 am - 6 pm 11 am - 4 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 7 pm 10 am - 7 pm 
Raley's Store #106 701 Keystone Ave Reno 89503 10 am - 6 pm 11 am - 4 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 7 pm 10 am - 7 pm 
Raley's Store #108 18144 Wedge Pkwy Reno  Reno 89511 10 am - 6 pm 11 am - 4 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 7 pm 10 am - 7 pm 
Raley's Store #110 2389 Wingfield Hills Rd Sparks  Sparks 89436 10 am - 6 pm 11 am - 4 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 7 pm 10 am - 7 pm 
Raley's Store #115 1075 North Hills Blvd Reno  Reno 89506 10 am - 6 pm 11 am - 4 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 7 pm 10 am - 7 pm 
Raley's Store #121 3310 S. McCarran Blvd Reno  Reno 89502 10 am - 6 pm 11 am - 4 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 7 pm 10 am - 7 pm 
Raley's Store #124 4788 Caughlin Pkwy Reno Reno 89519 10 am - 6 pm 11 am - 4 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 7 pm 10 am - 7 pm 
Registrar of Voters Office 1001 E 9th Street Reno  Reno 89512 10 am - 2 pm CLOSED 8 am - 6 pm 8 am - 6 pm 8 am - 6 pm 8 am - 6 pm 8 am - 6 pm 
Reno Town Mall 4001 S. Virginia Street Reno   Reno 89502 10 am - 6 pm 11 am - 4 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 7 pm 10 am - 7 pm 
Sak 'N Save Food Store 1901 Silverada Blvd Reno Reno 89512 10 am - 6 pm 11 am - 4 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 7 pm 10 am - 7 pm 
Shoppers Square 370 Casazza Dr Reno  Reno 89502 10 am - 6 pm 11 am - 4 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 7 pm 10 am - 7 pm 
South Valleys Library 15650A Wedge Pkwy Reno   Reno 89511 10 am - 5 pm CLOSED 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 
Spanish Springs Library 7100 Pyramid Hwy Sparks Sparks 89436 CLOSED 11 am - 4 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 
Sparks Library 1125 12th St Sparks  Sparks 89431 10 am - 5 pm CLOSED 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 
TMCC Sierra Bldg, Main Entrance on Raggio Pkwy Reno 89512 10 am - 3 pm CLOSED 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 6 pm 10 am - 7 pm 10 am - 7 pm 
UNR Joe Crowley Student Union 15th St & West Stadium Way Reno 89557 10 am - 6 pm 11 am - 4 pm 10 am - 6 pm CLOSED CLOSED 10 am - 7 pm 10 am - 7 pm 
Sun Valley Neighborhood Center 115 W 6th Ave Sun Valley 89433 Reno 89433 10 am - 6 pm 11 am - 4 pm 10 am - 6 pm CLOSED CLOSED 10 am - 7 pm 10 am - 7 pm 
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